PRINTED: 07/06/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 4 B. WING 345481 06/23/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 400 PELT DRIVE **WOODLANDS NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER** FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE" (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE GROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Woodlands Nursing and Rehabilitation F 279 483,20(d), 483,20(k)(1) DEVELOP F 279 Center acknowledges receipt of the COMPREHENSIVE CARE PLANS SS=D Statement of Deficiency and proposes the plan of correction to the extent that the A facility must use the results of the assessment summary of findings is factually correct to develop, review and revise the resident's and in order to maintain compliance with comprehensive plan of care. applicable rules and the provision of quality care to residents. The plan of The facility must develop a comprehensive care correction is submitted as written plan for each resident that includes measurable allegation of compliance. objectives and timetables to meet a resident's medical, nursing, and mental and psychosocial The below response to the Statement of needs that are identified in the comprehensive Deficiency and plan of correction does not assessment. denote agreement with the citation by Woodlands Nursing and Rehabilitation The care plan must describe the services that are Center. The facility reserves the right to to be furnished to attain or maintain the resident's submit documentation to refute the stated highest practicable physical, mental, and deficiency through informal appeals psychosocial well-being as required under procedures and/or other administrative or §483.25; and any services that would otherwise be required under §483.25 but are not provided legal proceedings. due to the resident's exercise of rights under §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment A care plan was developed to address under §483.10(b)(4). the needs of resident #111 receiving dialysis. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced The admission care plan was revised DV: to include dialysis as a problem with Based on record review and staff interviews, the appropriate interventions. facility failed to develop a care plan to address the needs of 1 of 1 residents receiving dialysis All nurses have been in-serviced on the (#111). The findings include: revised admission care plan. Resident #111 was admitted t the facility on All new admission and re-admission 06/17/11 with diagnoses that included charts of residents requiring dialysis Hypoglycemia, Diabetes Mellitus, Reflux disease, ESRD (end stage renal disease) and requiring will be reviewed by the care plan team or designee within 24 hours to Hemodialysis. ensure compliance. According to the Nursing Admission Assessment LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

mp D.U.S.W.

X

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/06/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345481	B. WNG	;		06/23/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOODLANDS NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER				400	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 PELT DRIVE NYETTEVILLE, NC 28301			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (ATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	CTION SHOULD BE COM OTHE APPROPRIATE		
F 279	dated 06/17/11, the reproblems and was in making process. In a Additional Concerns A review of the reside reveal a care plan to needs related to his reveal a care plan to needs related to his residence of the review of the residence of the review of the	esident had no memory dependent in the decision addition, under the section " ", " Dialysis " is checked. ents medical record did not address the resident's receiving dialysis."	F 2	279	The Director of Nursing or Desi will audit new admission/re-adm care plans of residents needing d monthly x 3 months, then quarter thereafter, to ensure compliance. The QA committee will review to of the care plan audits monthly x then quarterly x 3 quarters.	ission ialysis rly he results		

Event ID: THVW11

07/28/2011 16:10

9108224166

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/18/201

PRINTED: 07/18/2011
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 A. BUILDING B. WING 345481 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 400 PELT DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301 TO THE CHARLES THE PAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301 WOODLANDS NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DATE **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCEO TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Woodlands Nursing and Rehabilitation Center acknowledges receipt of the K 025 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 025 Statement of Deficiency and proposes the SS∍F plan of correction to the extent that the Smoke barriers are constructed to provide at summary of findings is factually correct least a one half hour fire resistance rating in and in order to maintain compliance with accordance with 8.3. Smoke barriers may applicable rules and the provision of terminate at an atrium wall. Windows are quality care to residents. The plan of protected by fire-rated glazing or by wired glass written correction is submitted as panels and steel frames. A minimum of two allegation of compliance. separate compartments are provided on each floor. Dampers are not required in duct The below response to the Statement of penetrations of smoke barriers in fully ducted heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems. Deficiency and plan of correction docs not denote agreement with the citation by 19.3,7.3, 19.3,7.5, 19.1,6.3, 19.1.6.4 Woodlands Nursing and Rehabilitation Center. The facility reserves the right to submit documentation to refute the stated deficiency through informal appeals procedures and/or other administrative or This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on Thursday 7/14/2011 legal proceedings. between 11:00 AM and 3:00 PM the following was noted: K 025 Penetrations and holes in smoke wall 1) The smoke wall located in the attic space in located in attic space on the 300 hall the 300 hall has holes and penetrations that were will be sealed. not sealed in order to maintain the required rating The Maintenance Director or of the wall, designee will audit all attic space for 42 CFR 483.70(a) holes/penetrations in the smoke walls K 029 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 029 throughout facility and will make 8/15/11 SS=D repairs as necessary One hour fire rated construction (with 7/4 hour The Maintenance Director or designee fire-rated doors) or an approved automatic fire will audit smoke walls quarterly and extinguishing system in accordance with 8.4.1 after any contracted services in artic and/or 19,3.6.4 protects hazardous areas. When for compliance of the approved automatic fire extinguishing system K 025. option is used, the areas are separated from The Maintenance Director or other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and designee will report all findings from doors. Doors are self-closing and non-rated or smoke wall audit to the Quality field-applied protective plates that do not exceed Assurance Committee quarterly. 48 inches from the bottom of the door are 19,3,2,1 permitted. LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X8) DATE TITLE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID; THVW21 Facility ID; 923402

If continuation sheet Part of 6

PAGE 03/07

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES
TATEMENT OF DESCRIPTIONS

(X1) PROVIDER SUPPLIES (CLASSIC)

PRINTED: 07/18/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO, 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BU	ILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/14/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOODLANDS NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			4	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 PELT DRIVE AYETTEVILLE, NC 28301		472011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
K 029	Continued From page 1 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on Thursday 7/14/2011 between 11:00 AM and 3:00 PM the following was noted; 1) The oxygen storage room located at the 300/400 hall nurse station was not equipped with a self closing device.		К	029	K 029 A self-closing device was the oxygen storage room 300/400 hall nurses' static A new strike plate was in both the clean and soiled doors. The dry storage door will to insure a smoke tight so The Maintenance Directed designee will audit all do throughout the facility to proper closure. The Maintenance Directed	door at the on. stalled to linen room be repaired al. r or ors ensure	7/18(u 7/15/ 8/26/
K 038 SS≅F	not close latch and 3) The door to the c did not close latch a 42 CFR 483,70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA	dry storage room in the kitchen and seal. FETY CODE STANDARD	К	038	designee will report all fi door audits and staff train Quality Assurance Comm quarterly.	ing to the	
	Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily accessible at all times in accordance with section 7.1. 19.2.1 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on Thursday 7/14/2011 between 11:00 AM and 3:00 PM the following was noted: 1) The sidewalk at the 400 Hall exit was did not consist of a hard and unobstructed path to the public way. Part of the sidewalk was missing and there was vehicles and material blocking the path. 2) The gate in the courtyard sidewalk that leads to the public way was equipped with a padlock. 3) The exit door at the end of 100 Hall required				K 038 Vehicles and materials vehicles and materials vehicles and materials vehicles are sidewalk at the 400 Hall repaired to insure a hard unobstructed path to the The padlock was remove gate in the courtyard 7/2 latching system will be seen.	11. The exit will be and public way. ed from the 2/11. A	8/26/
					gate. The frame of the exit do of 100 Hall was sanded to reduce the force requ same. The Maintenance Direct designee will audit publ in construction area to a	and cleaned red to open or or ic pathways	7 (15)

PAGE 04/07

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/18/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		TION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LDING			
	345481		B. WIN	(G		07/1	4/2011
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ANDS NURSING & RE	HABILITATION CENTER		40	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 PELT DRIVE AYETTEVILLE, NC 28301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 038 K 051 SS≒D	greater that 15 lbs 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA A fire alarm system devices or equipme NFPA 72, National effective warning of Activation of the comanual fire alarm frestinguishing system patient sleeping are that manual pull stanurse's stations. Pleath of egress. Eletests are available, power is provided. maintained in accorded of the state of the	of force to open, FETY CODE STANDARD with approved components, in is installed according to Fire Alarm Code, to provide fire in any part of the building, implete fire alarm system is by altiation, automatic detection or in operation. Pull stations in as may be omitted provided tions are within 200 feet of all stations are located in the otronic or written records of A reliable second source of Fire alarm systems are dance with NFPA 72 and ance are kept readily available, indication of the fire alarm aved central station. In the control of the fire alarm are defined as a control of the fire alarm are defined as a control of the fire alarm are defined as a control of the fire alarm are defined as a control of the fire alarm are defined as a control of the fire alarm are defined in 300 and 400 hall	K	The second secon	unobstructed path is maintain comply with K 038. (Commwith contractors was initiated 07/14/11 to repair damage si The Maintenance Director or designee will audit all exit de quarterly to insure proper op same with minimal force to dwith K 038. The Maintenance Director or designee will report findings of public pathways, exit door gate alarm to the Quality Ass Committee quarterly. K 051 The enunciator (horn strob fire alarm notification deviated throughout the The Maintenance Director designee will conduct maudits to insure all fire alar notification systems to incaudible alarm components functioning properly in act K 051. The Maintenance Director designee will report audit regarding the audible fire a components to the Quality Committee quarterly.	e) for the ces located replaced. apponents on will be facility. or onthly multiple the are cordance to or findings alarm	8/2 6 /

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/18/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OFIALE	NO FOR MEDICARE	S WEDICHID SEKVICES			***************************************	OMB MO	0920-0381			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		AULTI ILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILOING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345481	B. WI	NG _		07/14	4/2011			
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOODLANDS NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 PELY DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDEO BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
K 051 K 056 SS=⊭	42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD			056	K 056 New shower curtains with inches mesh top were orde 07/18/11 to replace curren residents shower room. Sprinkler heads with greer builts (200 degrees F) will replaced with red glass buildegrees F). A 5 year sprinkler inspection obtained and gauges will be by to comply with K 056. The Maintenance Director designee will inspect/audit installation of the new show curtains and red glass bulb Sprinkler heads to comply 056. The Maintenance Director designee will report the aushower curtains, bulbs in sheads, and the results of the	ered on t curtains in glass be lbs (155 on will be e replaced or the wer s in with K or dits of the prinkler	8/26/11 7/28/11			
K 061	Based on observat between 11:00 AM was noted: 1) The shower curtare not equipped will allow for proper 2) There are sprink for Green (200°F) in Temperature Class Red temperature ra 3) Upon review of the was noted that a 5 y that the gauges need facility at the time of documentation that 42 CFR 483.70(a)	ification, Glass Bulb Color of	K	061	sprinkler inspection to the Assurance Committee.	Quality				
	,,									
DRM CMS-26	87(02-99) Pravious Versions	Obsoleta Event ID: THVW2	11	Faci	lity ID: 923402 If con	dhuudlan chaa	Page 4 of 8			

PAGE 06/07

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/18/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF GORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	TPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345481	B, WING		07/1	4/2011		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ANDS NURSING & R	EHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 400 PELT DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28301					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	IN SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(XS) COMPLETIC DATE		
K 081 SS=D	1		K 061	K 061 A tamper alarm will be added to the accelerator line on the dry side of the sprinkler riser to electronically monitor the riser valve The Maintenance Director or designee will audit the new riser valve monthly for 3 months and then quarterly for 3 quarters thereafter to comply with K 061. The Maintenance Director or Designee will report quarterly audits to the Quality Assurance Committee.		8/26/		
K 069 SS=D	42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA Cooking facilities a with 9.2.3. 19.3.2 This STANDARD I Based on observa between 11:00 AM was noted: 1) The hood maked not appear to be or	s not met as evidenced by: tion on Thursday 7/14/2011 and 3:00 PM the following up air system in the kitchen did perational. The Kitchen was rever negative air balance in	K 069	K 069 The hood makeup air kitchen shall be return operational status to in air balance. The Maintenance Dire designee will audit the system to insure a neu in the kitchen for 3 mc quarterly thereafter to 069. The Maintenance Dire Designee will report q to the Quality Asswan	ed to sure a neutral ector or makeup air tral air balance onths and then comply with K ector or uarterly audits	8 26 - -		
K 072 SS≂F		FETY CODE STANDARD	K 072					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/18/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	8 MEDICAID SERVICES				ONB NO.	0930-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	ETED	
	345481		B, WII	NG		07/1	4/2011	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WOODLANDS NURSING & REHABILITATION CENTER			4	REET ADDRESS, CMY. STATE, ZIP CODE 00 PELT DRIVE MYETTEVILLE, NC 28301			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUSY BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCEO TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
K ['] 072	of all obstructions of use in the case of furnishings, decora exits, access to, eg 7.1.10 This STANDARD is Based on observative between 11:00 AM was noted; 1) Through-out the the exit corridors. (if	re continuously maintained free or impediments to full instant ire or other emergency. No tions, or other objects obstruct ress from, or visibility of exits. Is not met as evidenced by: tion on Thursday 7/14/2011 and 3:00 PM the following facility there was storage on hoyer lifts, gerri chairs, er chairs, and linen carts.)	K 072					
			·					

FIRE SAFETY SURVEY REPORT CRUCIAL DATA EXTRACT (TO BE USED WITH CMS-2786 FORMS)

PROVIDER NUMBER FACILITY NAME								SURVEY DATE			
К1	<u>1</u>	Woodlands N	Nursing	ng and Rehabilitation Center 7/14/11							
K6 DATE OF PLAN APPROVAL 2/27/1997 NUMBER OF THIS BUILD					LDINGS	<u>01</u> <u>0101</u>	A BUILDIN B WING C FLOOR D APARTN	NG MENT UNIT			
LSC FOR	RM INDIC	CATOR			COMPL	ETE IF I	CF/MR IS SURV	VEYED UNDE	ER CHAPTER 21		
	Health C	are Form			SMALL	(16 BED	S OR LESS)				
	12	2786R	2000 EXISTIN	VG	K8:		1 PROME	PΤ			
	13	2786R	2000 NEW				2 SLOW				
Γ.	ASC Fori	n					3 IMPRAC	CTICAL 			
	14	2786U	2000 EXISTI	VG	LARGE						
	15	2786U	2000 NEW		K8:		4 PROMPT				
	ICF/MR F	orm					5 SLOW 6 IMPRAC	CTICAL			
	16	2786V, W,	X 2000 EXISTIN	VG							
	17	2786V, W,	X 2000 NEW		APARTN	MENT HO			·		
*K7 SELECT NUMBER OF FORM USED FROM ABOVE				SED	7 PROMPT 8 SLOW 9 IMPRACTICAL						
		56 are mari T, U, V, W,	ked as not applicabl X and Y.)	'θ	ENTER E – SCORE HERE)						
	K29;] к	56:		K5;		e.g. 2.5				
*K9: FACIL	ITY MEI	ETS LSC B	ASED ON (Check a	II that ap	pply)						
ALL P	OMP. WIT	TH (A DNS)	A2. X ACCEPTABLE POC)		\3. [] (WAIVER	S)	A4. [] (FSES)		A5. [] (PERFORMANCE BASED DESIGN)		
FACILITY	DOES N	NOT MEET	LSC	K0180							
В.				,	A. X LY SPRINK red areas are s		B. PARTIALLY S		C. NONE (No sprinkler system)		
* MANDATORY											

Page 28

Form CMS-2786R